

Senate File 2360

H-8345

- 1 Amend Senate File 2360, as passed by the Senate, as  
2 follows:
- 3 1. Page 1, after line 20 by inserting:  
4 <1A. "*Debilitating disease*" means the following:  
5 a. Intractable epilepsy.  
6 b. Glaucoma.>
  - 7 2. Page 2, line 18, by striking <intractable  
8 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 9 3. Page 2, line 21, by striking <intractable  
10 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 11 4. Page 2, line 26, by striking <intractable  
12 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 13 5. Page 5, line 2, by striking <intractable  
14 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 15 6. Page 6, line 15, by striking <intractable  
16 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 17 7. Page 6, line 22, by striking <intractable  
18 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 19 8. Page 6, line 25, by striking <intractable  
20 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 21 9. Page 6, line 32, by striking <intractable  
22 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 23 10. Page 7, line 2, by striking <intractable  
24 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 25 11. Page 7, line 12, by striking <intractable  
26 epilepsy> and inserting <a debilitating disease>
  - 27 12. By renumbering as necessary.

---

L. MILLER of Scott